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QM 293 A=M September 21, 1932
Blackwell, Robert L. (Som)

Mr. Ottis Blackwell,

R. F. D& #I; ¥
Hurdlesili;North-0arolina.

Dear 8ir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communie
cate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of March
2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930,

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Robert L. Blackwell is swrvived by a step~
mother, and if so, her name and address and the date of her mar-
riage to his father. It will be apprecisted if you will elso
furnieh the detes of death of his parents.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours, @

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Olm.. Qe Mo Wpl;
Assistant.,

Enclosure:
E'INl.Op. .

1



WAR DEPARTMENT Y \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASYER GENERAL *.;féué R

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A—c“ . 9.}) M"‘w& %

Eloeivol., Jobort L. « 636 Admx L :
’ . Jaly 7, 195 |

Ve Obtis Dleekwell - i

e Te B 91 6(\

Hurdlea 1Y, H, Ca

Dorr Sirs

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so0, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 18 the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- : _
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? —_—

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, §. M, Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMACTER GENZRAL
WASHINGTON

0 N RepLy rursr To QM 293 A-C
Bleeciwell, Rabers Lo €38 Iareh 8, 1930

7, Ottis Blackwelly
Re 2Dy 14
Hurdles X511, Horth Caroliude

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the
adninistiator of thy
eotnks 02 tho 18t0 Dvte Bobert Le Blauiwells Cos Xy 119th Infs, Whose remmins
. gve now taterred in ¢ho Gomms Amepicon Cometery, Beoay, Alsngs Prancte

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

_ Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHE T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
FICE OF THE QUARTE RMASTER GENERA

WASHINGTON

DATE 2/7/30
NAME Single RANK . SBERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DCATH
BLACKWELL, Robert L. Pvt. 1316536 Co. K 119th Inf. -Oct. 11/18
STATE Yorth Carolina CTY. NO. 636 GRAWE 2 ROT 20 BLOCK D
Check ralatioﬁshig Living - Deceased

NAVME
AND

ADDRESS

MOTHTZR No Record

STEPMOTHER (For the
year prior to com-
mencement of service)

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION
(For the year prior
to commencement of
serviee)

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
comnencement of service)

“1IDOYT

("ho has not remarried)

Veterans Bureau Clajim Number

20/156
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

May s@, 1929.
Blackwell, Eobert L. ian

My, Jemes B. Blackwell,
Route 1,
xm@; N. Cs

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable +he mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
foreces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the '

father of the late Private Robert L. Blackwell, Company K, 119th Infantry,

whose remaing are rica
- now interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Alsne,

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requestead.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires
no postage.

2
-
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS, G
5 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, ﬂ’j
Asgistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



QM 293 A-M September 21, 1932
Blackwell, Robert L. (Som)

Mr. Ottis Blackwell,
R. Fo D- #1’
Hurdles Mill, North Carolina.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communi=
cate with all women who may be eligible to make a pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Burope under the provisions of the Act of March
2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not the late Private Robert L. Blackwell is survived by a step=-
mother, and if so, her name and address and the date of her mar-
m to his father. It will be eppreciated if you will also

"sh the detes of death of his parents.

j - A self~addressed envelope which requires no postage is
encised for your convenience in replying.

R ¥ For The Quartermaster General.
L
: % Very truly yours,

g
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Oaphin, Qv M. Gorpl,,
Assistant.

Enclosure:
Envelope.



) B WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF T'i-‘lE‘QUARTERMAS‘l‘ER GENERAL
Tl WASHINGTON

L

1

iy RePLY REFer To QM 293 A—C

Pleckyell, Robsrt L. - 636 Admx.
suly 7, 1920

v, Btiis Blacizwell
Es Fs Da &1
Huréien ¥ili, H. C.

oy Bl
Bes¥ Y&ir attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 8o, give her name and address:

2. Is the déceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. 18 the doceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)

s svase

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
Enclosures: S,
Envelope S e T,
Act P A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL >
WASHINGTON

N repLY rRzrEr 1o QM 203 A-C .
Blacivell, Robert L. 636 TArch 8, 1930

1, Ottis Blackwell,
Be PoDe {1,
Hurdles 1411, Borth Carolinae.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are theaﬁnﬁaietratﬂf of the

estate of the fote Dvri. Robery L. Blackwelly 0oe Ky 119th Info, vhose remsins
afe ney interred in the Soumms Ameriesn Cametery, Bany, Aisng, Frascge

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

... Arite answers in space balow:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
" who has not since remarried? -

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
'Vory truly yours,
2 Incls. : JOHE T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Hajor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assiatapt.



WAR DEPARTMENT Y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON
v . '

\

4

IN REPLY REFER f:? QM 293 A-C

Blaokselll, Robert Lo
asa - Mgast 27, 1929,

Hpe Jance Be Hoolsrell,

Bahoro, He €4
Doar 8ipk |

v \

The ‘records :of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received t0 our communication dated Hay 38, 1929, making inquiry
concerning’ :the name ‘and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service/man above naméd. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number "of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of--Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. T

i
1

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the gpace provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the dnclosed envelope which requires no postage?

!

.

H o Write answers in space below
' B

: ; ! ' v
1. .Is the deceased survived by a widow who
- has not since remarried? 1f so, give her
/ complete address:

’ X ) ‘

S8, If hegis survived by a mother, stepmother,
/' mother thru adoption, or any other woman
/' who.stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
' ing tb the terms of Section 4 of the en-
. clobed Act, give her name, address, and
relétionship in the Bpace opposite.

AL

s -

g !

N 5 N .
. 1 If survived by a widow or mother does she
\ desire to make the pilgrimage?

LA
S &

W

For The Quartermaster General,

|

1

Very truly yours,

:2 Incls. , ‘ ‘JOHN T. HARRIS,
i ©  Act of Congress , Major, Q. M. Corps,
i, Envelope ‘ . Assistant



ST o Qﬂif ..:: B o ’—:>\§\‘
Robert L 1,316,536
\\

(Christian name in fulli) (A.iny " numoer.;
86 K, 119th ynf.,
(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased %MW

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - Ho P

(Ye ormno.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

_________ s.
(Number and street.) (City or town.)

> [ y (State.)
{ ) = e/ /)
(Sign here) /lW {6. &) u'A/C/% iﬂﬁ/(/é/

[ Nendle mitles . NL. /B2,

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

3—6713






WAR DEPARTMENT [ ]
UIFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA-L

’—"‘" / / WASHINGTCN

/N REPLY REFER TO.QM 203 A-C
/

May 3@, 1929.
Blaclkwell, Robert L.

Mr., James B. Bltobvoll,
Route 1,
Roxboro, Ne Co

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the

father of the late Private Robert L, Blaclkwell, Cospany K, 110%h Infantry,

whone r
“.mina ere now interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bomy, Aisne,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en t0 extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and *widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is reguested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alec requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

Fdr!yourggaply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

: )
no po i it o
PoslEgS -

Forfhe Quartermaster General,

= I.'.\
o . £2
; : =
- t -

Very truly yours,

7 s JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 iné&a. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelops.

S



WAR DEPARTMENT
~ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

CARe .

QM 293 A-C | , ) STt e Harch 14, 1927.

BLACKYELL, Robert L. - Pvts
Company K, 119th Infantry.

Mr, Jamss B. Blackwell, .
Route # 1,
- Roxboro, N.O.

Dear 8irs

The Quartermaster General desires to lnvite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintalned by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permsnently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came.  Headstones will be placed«i(
at’ all graves, as.soon as possible, and without neceasity. for special gction
or raquest on the part of relatives. .

, Please be assured that in effectmg removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. ‘For
the future, these graves will be perpeétually maintained by the Govarnmen‘a ln a
manner hefitting the last rosting place 6f our haroes. . -

Very truly your—s ’

K.J, HAMPTON, -

N ' - Lts Cole QellaCe , |
1 Incl. . . Aagistant, i 4 méb

Record card.

o

25/560/8Ys




:
G.R.S: FORM #114-A. STATION . GoRNMLy Mumey S
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Osts 10, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

o
\ )

S

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT e
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of bod
4 pDigc on 'bod.;;? shows name; Y
e Nameﬂﬁ?ﬁ@ﬂ?!@ihg Robert L. 10. Name B;L-BlaGkWell e Y
2. fNok L e TR TNy L T T s e SRR N e [
SRl T R T o LTS G RS el = . s S
4, Org.._cdﬁ K. 1%_9“ m-_ ___________ s Byt o o I SR W Al e e
i g
St o AU N R T BV 5 S L
6Dy WAk oy S f9ud . . (ONEDEPE e s "2 S o B
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
e GravesNo.. .ME - . Sec... - ' 150 Gl o h e Sec. AT
GLTROTEE RN s Rowiael ., -~ (162D 01 e T - R ROW = -~ -8
no discrspans
9, e i S DN ¢ 19Ot py,
18. Cemetery British Mil, Americam Plo%  19. Commune or townBusigny

20. Dept. or County __ Nord 21. Country L T R

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._________| BT PO L e M o i
5 1,T.Geil
23. Disinterred (Date) ________ 00*:10,1921 By H”":eier ___________________________________
' 24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name______ Robert L. Blaciwell Soriialt ot e s as, Y A W T
1 s Ke 19 ° X °
Rank_______ﬁ_______*_)f_f:_’___________,_____"____________ Organizatiog?____l_‘_ AAR1H. -nf ______
' i 4 X yes yes
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? ____. L T AN BHED oA Y2
L ’l' | : 4 . " .
R — 4
T : gpeer L W g 7M ; //;//M ______
: Signature Jufior Technical Assistant
Henry HoIzimanm
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
This body previously reburled by Field Section. » Tag found attached t0 blanket.
Rotile record and 2 strips agree with form. Collar ornament:"1l9 Inf,"

""" Dise on body reads"H.l.Biackwell isies®evw T
27. Condition of body __.__.__ Badly decomposed. Features unrecog. ) ¥ .
28. Nature of burial ________ ‘ l{?f’.i?f-“‘_’f?_@.’f?fﬂ-fﬁf%?‘i‘ﬁf ___________________________________________
29. Any discrepahcy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quOL AR A DOV e P s R e N 8 T LN S S T e ST R T LR
30. Body preggred and placed in casket: Date,”,m_.___(??_t_"_'_ 10,}J_213yH.T.Ge1-1?r __________
31. Casket sealed by . Hefoleller - e i SN R A
;. \./_ I ’./: e 014_(/

.N %ﬁature of Embalmer, (SuPervfsor)H,:.f.{,/-r_,'._'.?_-_&;llrsz-.—._r_ ..............................
AN



SHIPMENT,  (Show actual marking of box.) Box No, 0=1629 ..

32. Designation of body:

Name __ BLAGKWRLL, Rowew® %o . . . Serial No. 1816536
SEancE Byhe . S0 COrgenizationQeRNe 210N In€.

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)Qgte 1o, 1921 Hyﬂ,!{@i_lgl: ________________________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate suparv1slon and that ths report above
is correct. ,_)

3 - / I
Si na‘tUI e f G R S Ins GC‘LO y | / / : e
0 . . . r J /
g P —.....J.. '?DWG!S .Istalav..m-_..__._..-_.....,,,

56. Remarks .____. . _Tag on cross read:s" R.L.Blackwell, 131653 "

e e e e e e e B e T R A M it e e 8 % 0 5 e e o 5 4 8 48 = 5 42 oo b 8 R e

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Dat&pte lo, 1921

To point of Concentration®iBel, Somae = = / =
N Reio) / T
Convoyer______ EBatlsiRalas - - Signature Shipping Off1ceﬁ/J;£gwgzg,nl§§_Lt.

$%%e 10, 1921

38. Received at Railhsad'or Point of‘ConCentratio

By G.R.S. Representative énoart J_ngﬁtbe

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Dat&ete 10, 1921

To Permanent Cemetery HNo. 636, Bony, Aisne

Convéyer__§3§g§9}@ﬁg __________________ Signature Shipping(gﬁﬁiie
40. Recelved Date 4?.-(38; fqn*'- ...u--.___;-.:l“.-.- . STV e SO LT - i
G R.S. Representative _vg\? &3*“1—' _______________________________________________
41, Reinterred___: oAl R R A Y [ R
42 (Grave No. D(Date) ____________ Sectdan:. o S
45 Plobis o WETeD L sk Roy PR SRl & ot B T
G.R.S. Representative (i/{flé:/gf;)l_l __________________________
D.E.LOTEY, 18t o/l



: Place _j'i‘;llg}i{‘:’h;f {Lm“"a“—i)""{;:’m’.“.iﬁ.".‘f,....
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . 0otis 90009800

\ s 3 " = =
BLACKWELL 'S Robert I
1. REMAINS or““c‘*"”""’}m’t’{”'_ SERIAL NUMBER......

G. R. . Form. No. 18-A

1316536

@

RANE. .o PO ivn ORGANIZATION ... B0aKg AAIER Un$n o0 o 0

[

. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

..00%.10,1921, Gre35,71o% 1, Kow 4, Brit.0ileCeis,buererlot, Busigny,
| T (ord) lio«683,
T OO e, S A o ST e B AT T S 7 e sl D SO Sl e

: Reburie;l (date) :

povr

(¥S]

In (give complete location) :

Ocbel6,19:2 ‘
ST ..GI:&.‘.{‘.&.. . né' .'..3’Rb?.:...zo......B,:Luak.D.’...summe.mer .‘.e.Eb.&r..‘.G}a& ¥ B@nf(;&.-ism.}. ‘

e UMb, OB S 0SB4k Shipping

B GO 5, St g e e
Rebu¥Fidl assa

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

=

Focden box, UeSe uniform and blanket, Badly desauposed, ientures un-

L g

_ 5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....... %®8e....... On grave Marker ... b@8 ...
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks

. Tais body previously reburied by Fileld seetions iag found atbached to

"IV Iuls

(@) Height (éctual.measurement) Lmpessihlae. fo. deternine

(b) Weight, (estimated)... Lupasaihlae. 0. astinate....
(c) Hair—Color .. Impossible to determinme '~
Quantity Yﬁ%li‘i;hl(?
. Characteristics ..... Bapossihla.. o determine
(d) Hair on face—Color .. Honexwisible .. . .. ... .. |
" THGCAL] O St st e e Sl S5 S ST
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

‘missing ‘parts)........ Hone dissermible .

29 23 24 256 26 27

S _ ‘ S (1216 =3 s 5 Cave,7 broken I
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) fg“g,l?”"b:fm

i {ore T A To b et os VRS Cht SR IR s Bokr s o dalm £ L a s s oUles sameae'sd e d Arsen it

Aisd g

i RAGHE. AW SALEELOR. DOLOW. BIBOW ... e

7. Disintermenty -~ = /L o gl L SREEE AR, Saamy

Helalellar, Sup. Lmb. (Title).".. ad n 20028 0k 1L 4000

8. Reburial 3 ’7 : /j/%f / 7 A/ T i .
supervised by /ﬁﬁ%/ ....M,;f?.?%ﬁ&pproved: A f Al s oo i

Ben.s, BRaDFORDS - D.B.LOWRY, |
- o (Tlt’le)lsﬁ;l}t-mc;.;...u, cesarraranen

7.5 = Dk = e ¢

supervised by wlZ i Tt P et i ADPTOVEd'Tf i)

SUDe ]é)mb °



i

LIy

WL

" LOCATION INDEX CARD: e

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITICN OF REMAINS DATA

File # 50959

(a) Name .BIACKWALL, Robert l.. Sar, No, ;1516836 =

Co. K, 119th Inf.

)
) TYP. &
(b} Rank Ht' Ongani zatloni e = e e ) 3
/] (d) Cause ) CKR%\_.‘Q._—@I'J
) Qxﬂ

(c) Date of doath ...10-38-18 of death.. ... . %/& .
Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf., against Loc. Ind. Inf.)
(a) Grave No. X9 . . ROW o e plot ¥ - SSeot. o_.7F.-)ryp; 8%

(b) Emerg. Address ¥re James Blackwell,(Father| RFD 2, Hurdle Mill, N.Co

Files of soldiers dying _f.’_ro_rn contagious diseases; RO Um R CKRE /f"/i

e

e

Iv.

VI,

A.G.0, DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt ... A sand. .
(a} Name%\::. .................... lg}}sa_d_..n_\-u_.\*\t_\;.___(b) Relatic I'JF‘hl'! \:\"ﬁﬂ

_,._,.._.---mu.... ------------------------------------
-

V
;
i
o

(c) Address v\—\..)&-&.:_\.e \_4“5;, ; .ﬁ ‘_‘.L\.Q-\‘\-‘-T-—’_.._._‘rgwl. e A5 Shnad '\ s Ry

Tl AT,

(d) Remains to be brought to U, 8.7 _______ .\’X\}D et = .7“._
-umm

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery inm U. 8, at .= =

i T TS TETPREL PR

e St eas saa s e bR B

(Fisshippinesinetrnetionsiupen® arcival o body aneUs Be e T

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought tc U.5, =

Examiner’s Initia.ls....Jjg,_-?‘-.:‘@fv;:.:\m.......,.,,‘.Date ...... _ CU\_\-C{ 1920

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from. . .. _oiis. . . Wy, “E"\?rxA-’.""'.ih)mkse..‘i.g,

...................................................... i dagedsit oo bl v A

conflrmed request in Par, IV. item%z/}, above, or requesting tha.t

e b M T = {-f

\ d
) ¢

Eramineris Tnitialons « Suoilt Date et & LY, S050

G.R.S. Files - f‘orrespondenc - ghows as follov...: oata W L.
/(J = ZK 2 AL / -;L f‘fanm/ _;;u/ Y

7

‘/

- ,—/
(a) Cancellation memos referred to‘?’ \1 .///// e e

Examiner’s Initizls. /f‘// atsw._.:/:_“..:”""z‘ﬁp— 1820

B e s Y

e - i A e e —— — = e

COUNTRY prance . CEMETERY MO, . 523_ _ SHERT NO @ i

G.R.8. Form #115 L 77
Amended April 6, 1320. s Mc}ﬂ Form #114 / =
' P S & W »/L_ e ¢
S, P W ‘J—
S "\ W . s / . - o :)- I 8

' 4



WAL, G, R, S, FORM No. 114 made

Typed by

VIIT. EINAL, ACTTON:

Following advice forvarded

/‘?/ﬁ;ucfyméf Skl |

y 1920

Checked by = >—

to Europe by~ (

( cable on__

1920

( letter on /”/55 1920

s M1 it vt 75 0 s ot

S CORRE G TT0NTE

TT £ 'r1m - .nr\ Tr
CHEHGRE @R ADVIGH

il

o
i.\..l_a

- AGIION

UJ

MRS S S —

= —_ Sz - e e e e e e e e et e 8 s . 2 e g s e S e 4 5 i —

__SUSPENSTION REMARKS:

i/,. 2 — -j
I/ /%& ...f/ 3/ "1“{,' ..‘,3_,\. \

23

7

"T'"“"
~ >

]
1 1 L e Tt
AL _uﬂé \Lﬂ L I 7T

A f‘ /J“

T

"X‘ VN

-~

9*/7*;4/ N

v v -
¥ - - =
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G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Revised)

NG 251920

WAR DEPARTMENT das. o
oLl 192(1
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.
To: ' i .
Jamee B. Blackwell, Burdle/Milla, 'N.'C. R #2.
SussecT: Remains of _____ Pyt..Robert Blackwell,-Ser.--No., 1316536, Co. X, 119th Imf,
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body e ESE FETEERAL b6 LS,

Tf these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Malke corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. ‘
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Cuarres C. PiErcE,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WITETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— | NO. AND STREET. TOWN. I STATE.
I )”ti i
Soldier!s - widoWe oo e ‘ ___________________________________________________________________________ e
\
AL W CRe b s SNy A N .| it e L oo s T
Soldier's children. } 1 ‘
(Narne oldest first,) r S O e PSS e et e s emmmmmmnneommennmn e e
3 | E
R FE e e e L s e e e e e R R e e S s s s s e n AR S e et e e
l |
Tatherf:. T rovsesere yor smeorebigd s orv s oo oo 1 bisrsmsenrrrm sy | ____________________________________________
L D i AT s DI N R TR e TI0S At e Pl Tt L oo 5 ....................
Tt 0 e s o O 0 bl TR L TR LT | Mg (e 01 AR
Brothers. | o j | 4
Ensolde) A e e s e i R e e e e o ottt
est first.) i l
L o RN W S
E
Th. LA w0 e SN L T Sl o el U SRR ES R v S i e
Sisters. { \
(Name old- S NPIE SPLCEE £ ST T N S e M o e ‘ _____________________________________________
est firsl.) |
3'" == |"“ ST  ————— —
Date]’. 106 Doeiniuay. om_ _FIe “Iiiirinioisiees SIgRALUES: cocose srppties - s
AGOreE el o Moo s o leene : Reolationship. ..o -cccacssczsasncanann R S —
Imporrant.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37500 (oVER.)



It the uridersipned; mmmthe coooooesetece 0 and nearest living relative of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

9. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped $0 . memeerem ool e

(R. R. station.) (State.)

2. MokGe yeturnad o the U. S, 'and buried. M0 waseceatoe S SRl National Cemetery.

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

T gk ) e EOUIR VS SRR T

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the mearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery. ; |

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. 1f YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper. ' .

7. Tf YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this papet AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. P



0 £y
)
AUF o v |s‘0 6232
G. R. S. TForm No. 120 '
SHIPPING INQUIRY -

(Revised)
p WAR DEPARTMENT
( OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE "”

WASHINGTON

FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: James B. Blackwell, Hurdle Mills, N. C. R #2.
1 . No. 1316536 X, 611 Inf.
Sussecr: Remains of ______ -lfw—rtm_ﬂetier‘t"B]..ac_kw-O_l ______ S _'_?____l_‘_?.- Q———/ Q%h
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body _____E!_.E‘?%@“&’_*_‘_E‘_‘;;E" U, Bs
_________________________________________________ A |

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest relatwe may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other Natlonal Cemetery; or (3) remain in Eurqg‘_'!r AN I\
By authority of thc Quartermaster General. ,; 7 A . ~g-4 7 =
YN Cn.m,ms C. Pl@RCE,
Major,U. S. A.

Tf all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NO. AND STRERT.
B K 4 . - p v " e S X aid \~’. 4 7: A 2 r
¥ oldier’s widow ] e ¢ LI LA A |
oldier’s children.| ‘ .
(B TR (e a5 A ) e e e e R -1 FA

Trather _

NAME O¥F—

Mother e ] b
Brothers. [ g .
(Name ol=)  “-—--—-zdge——-=-
est first.) a
/ g
1=

'S"isterﬁ.l o
(Name old-) ==~ e
esl first.) Lt

l RS o b

Daté- L TEPEY 8 4 _- %H/fzfoﬁ_“ 4 1mature@£ __________ b
. 4#‘1// 7747/ /IQ/ /

Addr ess__________.____'_'-_ .................................. < Relationship_ ¥ - 4 7§ oo .

IMPORTANT.—q‘ﬂ?'l:]gFUIiLY read instr ucuons before filling out this paper.



and nearest living relative of the within-named
(Relationship.) TR Y i

ml,g‘het m](byd Y Eollowmc' disposition of his remains, viz:

p,;? (Strike o ;}ge‘pt G one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As gba )ELO'e of this sheet.

5""

(State.)

= J-f-‘(n R. station.)

3. T aRd-purcd T ———————————— : _Natfional Cemefery.

S e ' !
4. To remain in L‘urope, for burml n 8 permanent Ameucan Cemctery Shial

r - R - SRR

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

v = sy

S

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from’ thq nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made WthOl‘iQfﬂdhﬂl noLmP L%c World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery. ~= : \f

9. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense. c_‘,‘;‘

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED  BY TIE PERSON WHO I8, THE NE;\,"[‘ of kin IN THIE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

. . . .p8 wof nefimbeg fn A 3¢
6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, il living near you, to fill out this
paper. ) TR R R ity A,

- ) ] v
g Lt Hi , 5 5 ) . 8y tmr

7. If YOU are not the nemest hvmg reln.tlve and.do not, know. who or whcu, the nea,rest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. = m
Fey

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the E?zge of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 3—1860



COMBILATION .OF DISFOSITION OF REMAINS DATA § ~ﬂl
‘ Pile # 59939, Q
™ 3
F. LOCATION INDEX CARD: \u-\‘J' [kjii S
(a) tere..... BRAGKNELL,  Robert L goryo..., 1318A%6, ... =
2 Gl P e
(e ) et Pvt, | .Orpanization ....Co. K, 119th  Inf,
(\V\O‘ﬁ\ 1\ Cause of
(c) Tate of death..307¥8=184eath R /a8 e CKR JCW
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf. agu%ﬂst HO B g0 v I 0B
(a) Grave o sl rnany, - Oin SR o i Lot SRS SR SR Rt e Lo dinE . SRS
FF
(b) Emerg. Address... 12 Jan 2 ElaCkWGJI (Pather) . 20D, 2 c.aurdle, Mill,.
No Card Hulee
IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseases.u.... . ceavev i CRR el I

IV. Znformation on which advide to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

L0 c&”éa//ww B Plackiete Fotflen e

-------------------------------------- /.-t.qn.--n--c-uc-lo
Initls, 7 .@:«ﬂ Vil t‘.%. ﬂﬁOWM“ LT be7 Qi son St
7 b m o)
(T eI i (o ot P P R ..8724192.....
Ve Follcwlng advice forwarded to Europe by -(1etter of transmittal .om 1192 .0

B Rt horhe o tur ned j(BEE Y ¢ b @it st o s pus P ot AR 5 i

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.5. Hoboken, N.J...... et Do s A aTes S I R 3 ) R

V1TI.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

[ate of Relationship
and Source..... EGFGL AT Tyt e e e KRt I DERTREE s aaiorayse i n s Action.;aken.,
----------------- PR B TR A S B T T TR IR U I R € v 40 9 h P a s E e e g radyreaandesyergareyedsoy
R . R + v R f s s s vt st e s apesesaraenas Wa s 680060 v o8 R RE] b
...................... B .......--s,...................................,....f
VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.S, Hoboken, T e e (et s Tolatn T o 1820 e e,
COUNTRY France CEMETERY NO, 625 SFTET N0, p
G.R.8, TORM 115-A
August , 1920

8/ AA6/ 1ML /__/oz //2 s, S L



F 4 f -:‘
GRAVE L( ATION / ANK.
LOCAT]'ON Ol THE GRAVE i L e t "

PLACE OF BURTAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
speelfy clearly what map is used.

HOW MARKED : Name Peg‘i%'.‘?. 0 Crosa?%‘:ﬂ.. A

Headboard?.......... s Bottlat, LR
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?

This portion to he sent to Chief of Grm’ﬁ '.Beg{@rvunﬁlen-ice.



1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1. Hq. G. B. 8. File

2. Soldier’s No. 151655~. )
R.L v

..................

¢ 59 EG 5 TRE AR E LA C O AR e PR e SR 5 e et
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
5 ...\ /12/ B AR T o Tb o F0 A
Date of Death Cause, if known ;
6. .. N0/V7/18 - Busigny L3l Cem 7
Date of Burlal ‘ Cemetery
7. ..BuBlgny. ¥ . C..: L TP RIRENER oL oo TR G
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
8 -...1.9..(.:.... ....... WL o s s ovsacaron ..A“.me.x..\ ..............
Grave No. - £ Plot No. }r Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? . % .".(Headbbardi ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body*® ...... Attached to Grave Marker},.—.\. .
enttpcation Tags r'd J\

; ~
11. If name unknown az&l{ @gs misdng, give ms,rks fnnd deacnp‘r
" tion. o NN \1,3 b /

QX / 4

Nt

Map Reference, if interment is outside o

......... i?bV1Oc1+9
AN W e e SN 2 PO RSO G R N N
Give name of Chaplain or Buriii Officer -~
Sig'ned...,...._._ ..... f ....... AGPETIORD S :
p



WAR DEPARTM ™'T
OFFICE QUA?TERMAS1LN GENERAL
CEMETEr AL DIVISION

APR 1171929

Date

j HfoYadl v

All Officers,

Col. Penrose

Lt. Col.Davis, 0. R. C.
Capt. Wynne

Lieut. Conner

Principal Clerk
l},erfsonnel Clerk
Files Clerk

Cemeterial Clerk

Prepare reply( Sec’y of War
for( General Rogers
signature of( -General Krauthoff
Col. Penrose
Lt. Col. Davis
Capt. Wynne
Lt. Conner

— e~~~

FOR:
To note
Information. Need not be returned
Information and return
Action or reply
Approval
Returned
Remarks and recommendation

Sugpension to.. ..
ile

Investigation and report
Copies. . (State number)
Papers 1in case

Personal conference

Draft of letter or endorsement
Signature

Check for correction

See other silde for remarks

Final return to:.........
P

T O T e e e el

NOTE: This form may be used a number of times
on same case by crossing off previous marks anc
ingerting new marks (and date) in different
colors.



&

GRS Form 121a ,Lf il Nosg9s9
< ‘/ "/ /e

CEMETERTAL DIVISION Wy it
REGISTRATION SECTION il N

January 30 192, & 77,

MEMO FOR:
Cards Dep-rtment,

1,
,CASE OF:

G0, Ka 119%th Infantryes,
ORGANIZATION (01d)

— BIACKWRIT 1316536 Robert L., Pvi.,
(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made. on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and =2 corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card: S '

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, , Date Place F- 14 No,
SURNAME : Orig. | D-
SERIAL NUMBER : 1st,Reb. 1/28/21 625 i, 0091
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS _ 2nd Reb.| :ID-
RANK 3rd Reb, ] iD«»

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Noﬁ&; In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: Miss Iannon

Card- 9

(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,.

"Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

i

N
/3324 /LML

B
5



? F 4
i\-"‘s 7|
e ke
e 4 A WAR DEPARTMENT, _ 2-201 VAG
v \Q’}g’ &2 |
P X ‘L% > "f [.* THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
wor 7 )
© [) WASHINGTON,
 eeery AG201\(BIaBlwell, Robert Le L October 27, 1920, .
REFER TO A0 QO \‘\
x -
s /g‘\‘%i& -
/« “3‘ ! ;‘QA‘

From: The Adjutant General of the Army. \\y

Toys The Quarteimaster General of the Army
Washington, Do Ce

Subject: Date of death ofPrivate Robert L. Blackwell.

1. Upon investigation, it has been ascertained that.
the date of death of the above man heretofore commumicated: tn
you, is erroneous, 2nd that Private Robert L. Blackwell,
#1,316,536, Company K, 119th Infantry, was killed in action Oct.
11, 1918,

2¢ For purposes of identification, you are advised

that the records show that the deceased was enlisted Septe 18, 19172,

and the name of the person to be notified in case of emergency was
given as: J.B. Blackwell, (fatherl), ReF.D. #2, Hurdle# Mill§ N.Ce.

By oxder of the Secretary of War:

i

The Adjutant Ceneral,

perl 24
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SUBJECT.... .. s TRl
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